P/N 1010926 Rev. B 04/12
Sonic
Vertical Contact
Toaster
With Mechanical Driven Butter Wheel Model
VCT-1000
Owner’s Manual
Manufacturing

Electrical Ratings
Electrical Cord & Plug Configurations
Model Designation
Model &
Mfg. No. Volts Watts Amp. Hertz
VCT-1000CV
9210718
9210726
208–
240
2600–
3455
12.5–
14.4
60
VCT-1000CF
9210725
120 1800 15 60
Model &
Mfg. No. Description Configuration
VCT-1000CV
9210718
9210726
NEMA 6-20P 20
Amp, 250 VAC
Non–Locking
(Assembly Only)
VCT-1000CF
9210725
NEMA 5-15P 15
Amp, 120 VAC
Non–Locking
(Assembly Only)
TYPE OF POWER CORD
 C = COMMERCIAL
TYPE OF PLUG
 V = NEMA 6-20P
 F = NEMA 5-15P
VCT-1000XX
Dimensions
20-5/16"
(515.87 mm)
15-1/4”
(387.35 mm)
9-3/4”
(247.65 mm)
29-3/16”
(741.36 mm)
Vertical Contact toaster
6 P/N 1010926 Rev. B 04/12
Sonic
A.J. Antunes & Co.
Unpacking
	 1.	 Remove unit and all packing materials from
shipping carton.
	 2.	O pen the large box. It should contain:
•	 Bun Chute (Figure 1)
•	 Butter Wheel and Pan (Figure 1)
•	 Two Release Sheets (Figure 1)
•	 Owner’s Manual
•	 Authorized Service Agency Directory
	 (for warranty service)
	 3.	 Remove all packing materials and protective
coverings from the unit and parts.
NOTE:  If any parts are missing or damaged,
contact A.J. Antunes & Co. IMMEDIATELY at
630-784-1000.